on 13 Sqtm"ber when the 6th Battalion, 21st Regimcnb l'ifVA infiltrated the village 
and attempted to annihilate the CAl' and capture the vil1ago. Due to the sup­
rort of tho pcopJ.c in r>rotecting the CAP }1:,'J.r:tnes~ the agp'essive fighting 
spirit of the Harines the enemy failed m d lost one hundred sixteen (116) 
soldiers :in tho battle. CACO 1-3 continued to partici'."'ate in numerous combined 
operations lrlth the li.egiona1 Forces in Binh Son District. One such operation 
of particular note was one involving CAPls 1-3-1, 1-3-3 and 1-3-4 end en RF 
Company in the viCinity of the Donr.

[...]

the largest number of enemy kidls as a result of the battle of An Phong (1)on 13 Setember when the 6th Battalion, 21st Regiment NVA infiltrated the villageand attempted to annihilate the CAP and capture the village. Due to the sup-port of the people in protecting the CAP Marines and the aggressive fighting
spirit of the Marines the enemy failed and lost one hundred sixteen (116)soldiers in the battle. CACO 1-3 continued to partici ate in numerous combined
operations with the Regional Forces in Binh Son District. One such operationof particular note was one involving CAP's 1-3-1, 1-3-3 and 1-3-4 and an RF
Company in the vicinity of the Don Le hamlets.